

City of Newark

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11-1551 Versio	on: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	12/12/2011		In control:	Law	
On agenda:	12/21/2011		Final action:	12/21/2011	
Title:	Dept/ Agency: Law Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Purpose: Settlement of Workers' Compensation C.P. No.: 2008-729 Claimant: John Casallinho Claimant's Attorney: Simon Sarver Swetz & Jacobs, LLC. Attorney's Address: 100 Hamilton Plaza, Suite 405, Paterson, NJ 07505 Settlement Amount: \$ 37,051.00 Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/ Law Department Additional Comments: Personal injuries in connection with an accident that occurred on May 15, 2007, while working as a police officer. Invitation: Corporation Counsel, December 20, 2011				

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result			
12/21/2011	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass			
Dept/ Agency: Law							
Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending							
Purpose: Settlement of Workers' Compensation							
C.P. No.: 2008-729							
Claimant: John Casallinho							
Claimant's Attorney: Simon Sarver Swetz & Jacobs, LLC.							
Attorney's Address: 100 Hamilton Plaza, Suite 405, Paterson, NJ 07505							
Settlement Amount: \$ 37,051.00							
Funding Source: City of Newark Budget/ Law Department							
Additional Comments:							
Personal injuries in connection with an accident that occurred on May 15, 2007, while working as a police officer.							
Invitation: Co	orpora	ition Counsel , Decer	nber 20, 2011				

Whereas,